27400 Lathrup	City of Lathrup Village 27400 Southfield Road Lathrup Village, MI 48076 www.lathrupvillage.org   (248) 557-2600 FCEIVED		
APPLICATION FOR COMM Date of Application: 3/17/24 Please check the committee for which you are a	MAR 28 2024 ITTEES, COMMISSIONS, & BOARDS City of Lathrup Village		
<ul> <li>Board of Review</li> <li>Building Authority</li> <li>Downtown Development Authority (DDA)</li> <li>Historic District Commission</li> <li>Inclusion, Diversity, &amp; Accessibility Committee</li> <li>Name: Tom Kenez</li> </ul>	Lathrup Village Foundation Board Planning Commission Parks & Recreation Committee Tree Committee Other:		
Address: 19115 Glenwood Blvd. Lathrup	Village MI 48076 <sup>ity, State, Zip</sup> Email: kenezthomas@gmail.com		
Are you at least 18 years of age: Are you a registered voter in Lathrup Village:	YES NO NO YES NO		
	YES NO		

A resume/CV is required with your application. Additionally, please include a letter that covers any additional information that dearly states your qualifications for serving on the committee you selected and why you believe you are the best fit to serve Lathrup Village.

Signature:	A	W.Ven	/
-		0	

**Bruce Kantor** 

Mayor Pro-Tem

**Kelly Garrett** 

Mayor

Date: 3/17/24

**Dalton Barksdale** 

**Council Member** 

Jason Hammond

**Council Member** 

Applicants must be in good standing with the City to be eligible for committee, commission, or board appointment. Any outstanding violations or payments associated with the applying individual or individuals' property may result in the submitted application being rejected.

Return completed application to: Lathrup Village – City Clerk, 27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, MI 48076

Jalen Jennings

**Council Member** 

# Thomas Kenez

586-206-0304 kenezthomas@gmail.com Lathrup Village, MI

Our family has participated in numerous activities, functions, boards, events, and fundraisers in Lathrup Village for as long as we can remember. We continue to volunteer and donate our time and resources, and to promote this amazing city.

Lifetime Member of the Lathrup Village Historical Society

-Former Board Member of the LVHS

-Attended Historical Society of Michigan lectures

and conferences in Lansing

-Familiar with LVHS designation and qualifications

-Involved with LVHS promotions and events

38 years of active and passionate involvement in our community

I desire to continue my involvement in the community, specifically as a member of the historical district commission.

# Thomas Kenez

586-206-0304 kenezthomas@gmail.com Lathrup Village, MI

# Sales

Driven and dedicated sales management professional with strong relations in Key on/off accounts in the state of Michigan Liquor industry. Outstanding record of achievement in sales growth, account development, distributorship relationships, and brand development.

#### Experience

Present Eastown Distributers Highland Park, MI Key account sales and service

2011-2018 Great Lakes Wine & Spirits Supplier Relations, Special Event Coordination 2017-2023 Benchmark, Roak-Darkhorse, Southern Glazer On Premise Sales/Marketing

2007-2011 Sydney Frank Importing Company State Manager Ohio Distributor relations and promotions

## Education

Michigan State University BA Communications and Marketing

## Skills

Organizational skills Project Management Collaboration skills Keen eye for trends Communication skills Analytical skills

### Software

Microsoft: Word, Excel, Strategy Driver Systems, Power Point

References Available upon request